

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI**

**Cont. Case (Civil) No. 1276 of 2025**

Md Nejamuddin alias Md Nezam Kureshi .....Petitioner

Vrs.

The State of Jharkhand & others ..... Opposite Parties

.....  
**CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH KUMAR**

For the Petitioner : Mr. Akhauri Sankalp, Advocate

For the State : Mrs. Nirupama, A.C to Sr.S.C.-II

02/14.11.2025 For filing response, adjournment has been sought for by the  
learned counsel for the State.

2. As prayed for, put up this case after three weeks.

**(Rajesh Kumar, J.)**

14.11.2025  
A.Mohanty