

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI**  
**Cont. Case (Civil) No.1276 of 2025**

-----

Md Nejamudin alias Md Nezam Kureshi	....	....	<b>Petitioner</b>
<b>-Versus-</b>			
The State of Jharkhand & Anr.	....	....	<b>Opposite Parties</b>

-----

**CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH KUMAR**

-----

For the Petitioner	: Mr. Akhouri Sankalp, Advocate
For the State	: Mrs. Nirupama, AC to Sr. S.C-II

-----

**03/Dated: 09<sup>th</sup> January, 2026**

1. The order dated 14.11.2025 has not been complied with.
2. The Secretary, Department of Revenue, Registration and Land Reforms, Government of Jharkhand and the Circle Officer, Bariyatu, Latehar, are directed to remain physically present before this Court to answer as to why contempt proceedings should not be initiated against them.
3. List this matter be posted on 06<sup>th</sup> February, 2026.

**(Rajesh Kumar, J.)**