

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI**

**Cont. Case (Civil) No. 1276 of 2025**

Md. Nejamudin alias Md. Nezam Kureshi ..... **Petitioner(s)**

Vrs.

The State of Jharkhand & Ors. .... **Opposite Party(s)**

.....

**CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH KUMAR**

For the Petitioner(s) : Mr. Akhouri Sankalp, Advocate

For the O.P.s : Mr. Ashok Kumar Yadav, Sr. S.C.-I

05/13.03.2026 Let the Register-II be produced by the concerned Circle Officer,

Bariyatu, Latehar before this Court.

2. Put up this case on 10.04.2026.

**(Rajesh Kumar, J.)**

13.03.2026  
A. Mohanty  
Uploaded  
\_\_\_\_/\_\_\_\_/2026